PRINTED: 11/19/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	A. BUILDING		С				
		345388	B. WING_				/2013
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			SI	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 11/10	,2010
				62	0 TOM HUNTER RD		
HUNTER	WOODS NURSING AND	REHAB		C	HARLOTTE, NC 28256		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 226 SS=D				2226	This Plan of Correction is the center's creallegation of compliance.  Preparation and/or execution of this plan does not constitute admission or agreemen provider of the truth of the facts alleged of set forth in the statement of deficiencies. Correction is prepared and/or executed so it is required by the provisions of federal of the truth was interviewed and statement was taken. Resident number assessed for physical injury on 11/ The employee named in the allegal suspended pending the completion investigation. The 24hour report winto the state reporting agency to n	dible  of correction it by the r conclusions The plan of lely because and state law. d a liber 1 was 13/13. ion was of the as sent otify of	
ABORATORY	The findings included Review of the facility's revised 01/01/12, incl Employee Obligations 1. Any employee who knowledge of an act of obligated to report su Nurse in charge, Dires (Director of Nursing), (Administrator); and 2. An employee shall his obligations if he far abuse witnessed by of Resident #1 was adm 11/01/12 and readmit hospitalization on 10/ arthopathy. Her diag repair, urinary tract in anemia, anxiety, atyp depression.	s Resident Abuse policy, last uded under the section of witnesses or has of abuse to a resident is ch information to the Clinical ctor of Clinical Services and the Executive Director be deemed to have violated alls to report an incident of or known to him/her.  Initted to the facility on ted following a 18/13 for rotator cuff fection, chronic back pain, ical psychosis, and			the allegation. The investigation we completed by the Director of Clinic Services and the Executive Director allegation was unsubstantiated. The summary was completed and sent we summary of the investigation on 11 and the Activity Direct disciplined for failure to report the to the Executive Director or Director Clinical Services. Education was a for all employees according to the apolicy. The Executive Director and Director of Clinical Services interviately facility staff members to determine other allegations had not been reported allegations of abuse. No identified. Skin sweeps were perform non-interview able residents and diany new areas that would indicate a occurred.	cal or and the ne 5 day with the 1/15/13.  tor were allegation for of conducted abuse 1/or viewed e if any orted. s were vere any one were rmed on id not find	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plant is correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these procurrents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous

Event ID: NZ5C11

Facility ID: 923058

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 6

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			and Assessment			С	
		345388	B. WING _			11/	13/2013
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HUNTER WOODS NURSING AND REHAB			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 620 TOM HUNTER RD CHARLOTTE, NC 28256				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 226	Medical record review the care of a psycholo visit dated 09/18/13 n persecutory feelings at the care of a psycholo visit dated 10/25/13, code term memory impairm decision making skills moods. She also required most activities of daily ther cognitive Care Ar 10/25/13 described R removing her physicial wear it, declining to wa history of numerous accusing others of stein fact she forgot whe Resident #1 was curred difficulty recalling recent 11/08/13), exhibiting a (originating 11/30/12) residents' belongings claiming others are st 05/01/13).  On 11/13/13 at 11:14 Aide (NA) #1 described including physical abut would report any alleged Administrator, Director immediate supervisor Resident #1 told her and the care of the	revealed she was under origist for mood and her last orted she was seen for and reduced self efficacy.  The mum Data Set, an annual did her with long and short ments, moderately impaired in no behaviors and no sired limited assistance with viliving skills.  The a Assessment dated esident #1 with behaviors of an ordered sling, refusing to ear her bi-pap machine, and documented cases of ealing her belongings when	F2	226	This Plan of Correction is the center's creatallegation of compliance.  Preparation and/or execution of this plan of does not constitute admission or agreement provider of the truth of the facts alleged or set forth in the statement of deficiencies. To correction is prepared and/or executed solit is required by the provisions of federal and the staff members randomly three shifts 5 times per week for 4 and then 5 staff members randomly three shifts 3 times a week for 3 we then 5 staff member a week for a mask questions regarding abuse and an end to report to.  4. The Executive Director will reportesults of the QI monitoring complet the Executive Director to the Quality Assurance/Performance Improvemed (QA/PI) Committee Monthly Meeting review and recommendations for the time frame to ensure substantial contist sustained. Re-education will be pas needed based on the findings.	of correction to by the conclusion the plan of the pla	ns e w. -

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345388	B. WING	-		I .	С	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		B. Timo	ST 62	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 0 TOM HUNTER RD HARLOTTE, NC 28256	11/	13/2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	71.00	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 226	any allegations of ab Manager (UM) imme week a nurse aide re #1 had told the nurse aide (named) hit her stated she talked to be reported this accusal who she identified as Resident #1 said it or and made her black a upon assessment, the Nurse #1 stated that the accused NA was night.  The first shift UM #1 at 11:36 AM. She stated for any accusation of She further stated Reconfused lately and ladone to find the sour further stated Reside hallucinations about the door and that the polement of the UM #1 also stated immediately inform the allegations of abuse. Not recall ever being accusing a nurse aid.  On 11/13/13 at 12:47 during interview that room and caught the bathroom and process.	are of the accusation.  D PM Nurse #1 was #1 stated she would report ruse to the DON and the Unit diately. Nurse #1 stated last reported to her that Resident reported to Her that Residen	F	2226				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		0.45000	B. WNG		С		
		345388	B. WING			11/	13/2013
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HUNTER WOODS NURSING AND REHAB			62	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 20 TOM HUNTER RD HARLOTTE, NC 28256			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 226	surgery at 3:00 AM. Slady by two separate (which did not match stated she did not know She stated the lady cawas not supposed to the chest. Resident # on Friday but could now When asked why she this incident she state shock and went back she and her son met and Resident #1 stated she least move the accuss other side of the build. The Activity Director (11/13/13 at 2:02 PM any allegations of abus concern to administrate further stated that since September, he had he of abuse which involves about 8 to 9 days ago of abuse to the administrator, DON of also stated he was toll handled. The AD deconfused but due to the told administration heard Resident #1 tell thing. Upon follow up 2:52 PM, the AD states someone pushed her her.	she returned from shoulder She referred to the young but similar first names NA #1's interview) but but the lady's last name. alled her name, told her she be up, and "pounded" her in #1 stated she told someone but recall who she told. waiting so long to report but that she was in emotional to sleep. She then stated with the DON on Monday. The expected the facility to at the depreson to work on the sing.  AD) was interviewed on and stated that if he heard use, he would report the tion immediately. He the beginning employment in the eard of only one allegation and Resident #1. He stated to, he reported an allegation sistration. He could not t stated it was either the tr social worker (SW). He	F2	226			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345388	B. WING _		1	C /13/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HUNTER WOODS NURSING AND REHAB			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 620 TOM HUNTER RD CHARLOTTE, NC 28256	1 10	10/2013		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROFICE OF THE APPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPRO	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 226	revealed she heard no allegations from anyo stated she met with R after Resident #1 told with a staff member. anything about abuse On 11/13/13 at 3:06 F interview she heard a allegation of abuse just has sent the 24 hour rinvestigation.  Upon follow up intervi 11/13/13 at 3:15 PM, #1 was also telling he about the alleged abut DON was out of town #1 was present and to Administrator.  Upon follow up intervi at 3:20 PM, UM stated when Nurse #1 allege allegation of abuse. To payroll review.  During interview on 1: Administrator stated is allegation of abuse redate. She stated her einform her or the DON person or via phone, she started an investig determined through in were aware of the allegadministration was awabout it. She further staff and the started an investig determined through in were aware of the allegadministration was awabout it. She further started an investig determined through in were aware of the allegadministration was awabout it. She further started an investig determined through in were aware of the allegadministration was awabout it. She further started an investig determined through in were aware of the allegadministration was awabout it. She further started an investig determined through in were aware of the allegadministration was awabout it. She further started an investig determined through in were aware of the allegadministration was awabout it. She further started an investig determined through in were aware of the allegadministration was awabout it. She further started an investig determined through in were aware of the allegadministration was awabout it. She further started an investig determined through in were aware of the allegadministration was awabout it.	othing about any abuse ne about Resident #1. She esident #1's son 11/11/13 him she was going home. The son did not say allegations.  PM, DON stated during bout Resident #1's st this date from NA #1 and report and began the  ew with Nurse #1 on Nurse #1 on Nurse #1 stated Resident r therapists and nurse aides se. She then stated the and said she thought UM old her she had informed the ew with UM #1 on 11/13/13 d she was not here Friday dly told her of Resident #1's This was confirmed with  1/13/13 at 3:46 PM, the he just learned about the garding Resident #1 this expectation was for staff to I immediately either in The Administrator stated gation this date and so far iterviewing that staff who	F 2	226			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345388	B. WING_	5		C 13/2013
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	V.0000		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 11/	13/2013
HUNTER WOODS NURSING AND REHAB		REHAB		620 TOM HUNTER RD CHARLOTTE, NC 28256		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE  DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 226	accused nurse aide h work. The Administrat statement from AD, the this date as she was a which stated the AD to administration, who exand he was of the opi being investigated. To stated he did not tell to DON.  Interview on 11/13/13 physical therapy aide #1 last week, revealed mention anything to habuse.  The second shift Unit 11/13/13 at 4:14 PM of unaware of the allega and would have repor DON immediately via  SW #2 stated on 11/1 interview, she knew in abuse relating to Resi	spended when in fact the ad just been calling off tor produced a written nat she had him write out beginning the investigation, old someone in exactly he could not recall, nion the accusation was he signed written statement he administrator or the extended at 4:09 PM with the who worked with Resident	F2	226		